TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II Lempus Publishing, Inc	FORMERLY Chalford Publishing Corporation	06/14/2004	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcadia Publishing, Inc.
Street Address:	2A Cumberland Street
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2068364	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	2163364	IMAGES OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2621209	ARCADIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27650

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel

Signature: /Ellen A. Rubel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0695 \$90.00 20683

Date:	04/06/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name Arcadia#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0696



MAINE Department of the Secretary of State

Bureau of Corporations, Elections and Commissions

Corporate Name Search

Information Summary

Wed Apr 06 10:16:30 AM EDT 2005

Subscriber activity report

This record contains information from the CEC database and is accurate as of: Wed Apr 06 2005 10:16:30. Please print or save for your records.

Legal Name

Charter Number

Filing Type

Status

ARCADIA

BUSINESS

GOOD

PUBLISHING, INC.

19941767 D

CORPORATION

STANDING

Filing Date

Expiration Date

Jurisdiction

03/14/1994

N/A

MAINE

Other Names

(A=Assumed; F=Former)

TEMPUS PUBLISHING, INC.

F

CHALFORD PUBLISHING

CORPORATION

F

ALAN SUTTON, INC.

F

Clerk/Registered Agent

MICHAEL J. GENTILE P.O. BOX 1058 AUGUSTA, ME 04332 1058

Obtain a Certified Copy of this record for an additional \$5.00 fee

Back to previous screen

New Search

Click on a link to obtain additional information.

List of Filings

View list of filings

Obtain additional information:

Additional Addresses

Plain Copy (\$3.00)

Certified copy

(\$8.00)

http://icrs.informe.org/nei-sos-icrs/ICRS?CorpSumm=19941767+D

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

TRADEMARK 6/2005

REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0697